 Part# 5500441 (Rev F)
Perle Gigabit
       Media Converters
Installation Guide
SR-1110-xxxxxx-(XT)
SR-1110-SFP-(XT)
Perle SR-1110 Ethernet Media Converter Installation Guide                               2
Preface

(SM) or multimode (MM) and can operate over different
wavelengths and distances depending on the model selected (see
table below.
Model  Connector Mode - Distance
Wavelength
(nm)
(TX/RX)
SR-1110-SC05 (XT) SC MM – 550 m/1804 ft. 850 nm
SR-1110-ST05 (XT) ST MM – 550 m/1804 ft. 850 nm
SR-1110-SC05U SC MM – 550 m/1804 ft. 1310/1550
nm
SR-1110-SC05D SC MM – 550 m/1804 ft. 1550/1310
nm
SR-1110-SC2 SC MM – 2 km/1.25 mi.  1310 nm
SR-1110-ST2 ST MM – 2 km/1.25 mi. 1310 nm
SR-1110-SC10 (XT) SC SM – 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310 nm
SR-1110-ST10 (XT) ST SM – 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310 nm
SR-1110-SC10U (XT) SC SM – 10 km/6.2 mi. 1310/1490
nm
SR-1110-SC10D (XT) SC SM – 10 km/6.2 mi. 1490/1310
nm
SR-1110-SC20U SC SM – 20 km/12.4 mi. 1310/1490
nm
SR-1110-SC20D SC SM – 20 km/12.4 mi. 1490/1310
nm
SR-1110-SC40 SC SM – 40 km/25 mi. 1310 nm
SR-1110-ST40 ST SM – 40 km/25 mi. 1310 nm
SR-1110-SC40U SC SM – 40 km/25 mi. 1310/1490
nm
SR-1110-ST40D ST SM – 40 km/25 mi. 1490/1310
nm
SR-1110-SC70 SC SM – 70 km/40.3 mi. 1550 nm
SR-1110-ST70 ST SM – 70 km/40.3 mi. 1550 nm
SR-1110-SC80U SC SM – 80 km/50 mi. 1550/1590
nm
SR-1110-SC80D ST SM – 80 km/50 mi. 1590/1550
nm
SR-1110-SC120 SC SM – 120 km/74.6 mi. 1550 nm
SR-1110-ST120 ST SM – 120 km/74.6 mi. 1550 nm
SR-1110-SC120U SC SM – 120 km/74.6 mi  1510/1590
nm
SR-1110-SC120D SC SM – 120 km/74.6 mi 1590/1510
nm
SR-1110-SC160 SC SM – 160 km/100mi. 1550 nm
Perle SR-1110 Ethernet Media Converter Installation Guide                               5
SR-1110-ST160 ST SM – 160 km/100 mi. 1550 nm
SR-1110-SFP (XT) SFP Note 1
Note 1: Fiber characteristics will depend on the SFP fiber module
selected
Note: Please visit Perle’s web site for the most up to date

and Fiber Negotiation - OFF
(A) loses fiber connection on its receiver
(A) disables fiber transmitter
(B) detects loss of link in its fiber receiver
(B) drops link on copper connection through Smart Link Pass-
Through
(A) Link on copper connection is not affected
Duplex Mode (Switch 5)
Switch Position Mode
Up (default) Full
Down Half
Note: When Auto Negotiation (SW2) is set to Off, the media
converter will use this Duplex setting for its copper connection.
Full: The SR-1110 will be set to Full Duplex mode.
Half: The SR-1110 will be set to Half Duplex mode.
Perle SR-1110 Ethernet Media Converter Installation Guide                               11
Copper Speed (Switch 6)
Switch Position Mode
Up (default) 100
Down 10